HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG
March 14, 2007 Hearing Room C
1:00 P.M. Tapes 51 - 52
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair

Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Bob Jenson

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2625 — Work Session
Informational Meeting
Groundwater Overview
Informational Meeting
Independent Multidisciplinary Science Team

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
51A 003 Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
HB 2625 — WORK SESSION

005 Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)

015 Chair Dingfelder

021 Mike Grainey, Director, Oregon Department of Energy

039 Chair Dingfelder

040 Grainey

042 Chair Dingfelder

045 MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT HB 2625-1

amendments dated 3/14/07.
VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - G. Smith
Chair Dingfelder, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.
047 Chair Dingfelder
050 MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 2625 to the floor with a

DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue
and Ways and Means by prior reference.
51A VOTE: 7-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.



052
055
068
075

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Cannon

Chair Dingfelder

MOTION: Rep. G. Smith moves to SUSPEND the rules for
the purpose of RECORDING an aye vote to
adopt HB 2625-1 amendments dated 3/14/07.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Dingfelder, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

079

Tucker Ruberti, Market Development Manager, IdaTech
(EXHIBIT B)
Chair Dingfelder

GROUNDWATER OVERVIEW — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

51A

52A

092

126
129
196
201
202
203
207
209
214
217
232
236
246
255
266
274
299
300
313
315
323
327
337
341
353
354
369
388
402
414
429
445
031
048

Gregg Pettit, Interim Administrator, Laboratory Division,
Department of Environmental Quality (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. G. Smith
Pettit

Chair Dingfelder
Pettit

Chair Dingfelder
Pettit

Chair Dingfelder
Pettit

Chair Dingfelder
Pettit

Rep. Burley
Pettit

Rep. Burley
Pettit

Chair Dingfelder
Pettit

Chair Dingfelder
Pettit

Chair Dingfelder
Pettit

Rep. Cannon
Pettit

Chair Dingfelder
Pettit

Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Jenson
Pettit

Rep. Jenson
Rep. G. Smith
Pettit

Chair Dingfelder
Pettit

Rep. G. Smith
Chair Dingfelder



049 Pettit

051 Rep. Jenson
053 Pettit
054 Rep. Jenson
059 Pettit
062 Chair Dingfelder
064 Pettit
065 Rep. G. Smith
073 Rep. Jenson
074 Pettit
077 Chair Dingfelder
078 Pettit
085 Rep. G. Smith
086 Rep. Jenson
094 Chair Dingfelder
097 Rep. G. Smith
108 Pettit
110 Rep. G. Smith
114 Chair Dingfelder
118 Rep. G. Smith
119 Pettit
126 Chair Dingfelder
127 Pettit
52A 137 Chair Dingfelder
144 Pettit
153 Chair Dingfelder
158 Pettit
233 Chair Dingfelder
239 Pettit
252 Chair Dingfelder
253 Pettit
255 Rep. Burley
264 Pettit
285 Rep. Burley
289 Chair Dingfelder
303 Pettit
310 Chair Dingfelder
320 Pettit
326 Chair Dingfelder
329 Pettit
331 Chair Dingfelder
INDEPENDENT MULTIDISCIPLINARY SCIENCE TEAM — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
345 Nancy Molina, Co-Chair, Independent Multidisciplinary Science
Team (EXHIBIT D)
51B 125 Chair Dingfelder
126 Rep. Jenson
130 Chair Dingfelder
131 Rep. Jenson
149 Chair Dingfelder

153 Rep. Cannon



160 Molina

174 Chair Dingfelder

176 Rep. Macpherson

186 Molina

201 Chair Dingfelder

203 Rep. Jenson

237 Chair Dingfelder

240 Rep. Jenson

263 Chair Dingfelder

279 Rep. Jenson

287 Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:26 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2625, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2625, written testimony, Tucker Ruberti, 2 pp

Groundwater Overview, Statue of Groundwater report, Gregg Pettit, 6 pp

Independent Multidisciplinary Science Team, informational packet, Nancy Molina, 5 pp
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