HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG

March 14, 2007 Hearing Room C 1:00 P.M. Tapes 51 - 52

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair
	Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
	Rep. Bob Jenson
	Rep. Greg Macpherson
	Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT:	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
	Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2625 – Work Session Informational Meeting Groundwater Overview Informational Meeting Independent Multidisciplinary Science Team

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
51A	003	Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
<u>HB 2625 – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	005	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	015	Chair Dingfelder
	021	Mike Grainey, Director, Oregon Department of Energy
	039	Chair Dingfelder
	040	Grainey
	042	Chair Dingfelder
	045	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT HB 2625-1
		amendments dated 3/14/07.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - G. Smith
		Chair Dingfelder, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	047	Chair Dingfelder
	050	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 2625 to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
		BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue
		and Ways and Means by prior reference.
51A		VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	0.50	
	052	Chair Dingfelder
	055	Rep. Cannon
	068	Chair Dingfelder
	075	MOTION: Rep. G. Smith moves to SUSPEND the rules for the purpose of RECORDING an aye vote to adopt HP 2625 1 amondments dated 3/14/07
		adopt HB 2625-1 amendments dated 3/14/07. VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Dingfelder, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
The following p	prepared testimony is su	ubmitted for the record without public testimony:
		Tucker Ruberti, Market Development Manager, IdaTech
		(EXHIBIT B)
	079	Chair Dingfelder
<u>GROUNDWA1</u>		FORMATIONAL MEETING
	092	Gregg Pettit, Interim Administrator, Laboratory Division,
	126	Department of Environmental Quality (EXHIBIT C) Rep. G. Smith
	120	Pettit
	196	Chair Dingfelder
	201	Pettit
	202	Chair Dingfelder
	203	Pettit
	207	Chair Dingfelder
	209	Pettit
	214	Chair Dingfelder
	217	Pettit
	232	Rep. Burley
	236	Pettit
	246	Rep. Burley
	255	Pettit
	266	Chair Dingfelder
	274	Pettit
	299	Chair Dingfelder
	300	Pettit
	313	Chair Dingfelder
51A	315	Pettit
	323	Rep. Cannon
	327	Pettit
	337	Chair Dingfelder
	341	Pettit Chain Din afaldan
	353 354	Chair Dingfelder
	369	Rep. Jenson Pettit
	388	Rep. Jenson
	402	Rep. G. Smith
	414	Pettit
	429	Chair Dingfelder
	445	Pettit
52A	031	Rep. G. Smith
	048	Chair Dingfelder

	049	Pettit
	051	Rep. Jenson
	053	Pettit
	054	Rep. Jenson
	059	Pettit
	062	Chair Dingfelder
	064	Pettit
	065	Rep. G. Smith
	073	Rep. Jenson
	074	Pettit
	077	Chair Dingfelder
	078	Pettit
	085	Rep. G. Smith
	086	Rep. Jenson
	094	Chair Dingfelder
	097	Rep. G. Smith
	108	Pettit
	110	Rep. G. Smith
	114	Chair Dingfelder
	118	Rep. G. Smith
	119	Pettit
	126	Chair Dingfelder
	127	Pettit
52A	137	Chair Dingfelder
-	144	Pettit
	153	Chair Dingfelder
	158	Pettit
	233	Chair Dingfelder
	239	Pettit
	252	Chair Dingfelder
	253	Pettit
	255	Rep. Burley
	264	Pettit
	285	Rep. Burley
	289	Chair Dingfelder
	303	Pettit
	310	Chair Dingfelder
	320	Pettit
	326	Chair Dingfelder
	329	Pettit
	331	Chair Dingfelder
INDEPENDE	NT MULTIDISCIPL	INARY SCIENCE TEAM – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	345	Nancy Molina, Co-Chair, Independent Multidisciplinary Science
7 4 D	105	Team (EXHIBIT D)
51B	125	Chair Dingfelder
	126	Rep. Jenson
	130	Chair Dingfelder
	131	Rep. Jenson Chair Dingfolder
	149	Chair Dingfelder
	153	Rep. Cannon

160	Molina
174	Chair Dingfelder
176	Rep. Macpherson
186	Molina
201	Chair Dingfelder
203	Rep. Jenson
237	Chair Dingfelder
240	Rep. Jenson
263	Chair Dingfelder
279	Rep. Jenson
287	Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:26 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2625, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- B. HB 2625, written testimony, Tucker Ruberti, 2 pp
- C. Groundwater Overview, Statue of Groundwater report, Gregg Pettit, 6 pp
- D. Independent Multidisciplinary Science Team, informational packet, Nancy Molina, 5 pp